

QUESTION NO 14

**By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for
answer by the Convener of the
Transport and Environment
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 29 August 2024**

Question **(1)** Given that the 23 May 2024 Business Bulletin update to Committee indicated that 47 school travel plans had now been completed, why have no new School Travel Plans been uploaded to the Streets Ahead website in the last 12 months where the total remains at 9?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** How many of the completed School Travel Plans have been circulated to ward members?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** When will the 47 completed school travel plans be made available to ward members and the school communities?

Answer **(3)**